GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1288
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2012

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF TRIBAL EDUCATION
Bwiswmuthiary Shri Sansuma Khunggur

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a National Commission for the Development of Tribal Education in order to look after the education related affairs of the Scheduled Tribes with special reference to the education of tribals in their respective vernacular languages including technological as well as medical and management related education;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefore?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SMT. RANEE NARAH)
(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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